

## FINAL Project Priority List

Tier	CPRC Rank	Recipient	Project Name	Project Type	Renewal Status	Committee Award	Running Total	Accepted/ Rejected
<b>Tier 1</b>								
1	1	Tarrant County	TSA Housing First PSH II	PSH	Renewal	\$ 205,798.00	\$ 205,798.00	Accepted
1	2	Presbyterian Night Shelter	Housing Solutions Combined (Expansion)	PSH	Expansion	\$ 382,642.00	\$ 588,440.00	Accepted
1	3	Tarrant County	SIMON	PSH	Renewal	\$ 517,450.00	\$ 1,105,890.00	Accepted
1	4	Catholic Charities	Master Lease II	PSH	Renewal	\$ 111,422.00	\$ 1,217,312.00	Accepted
1	5	Tarrant County	SafeTomorrows	PSH	Renewal	\$ 116,112.00	\$ 1,333,424.00	Accepted
1	6	Tarrant County	Housing SPC	PSH	Renewal	\$ 72,828.00	\$ 1,406,252.00	Accepted
1	7	Arlington Housing Authority	2017 SPC Tenant Based	PSH	Renewal	\$ 82,368.00	\$ 1,488,620.00	Accepted
1	8	Catholic Charities	Master Lease	PSH	Renewal	\$ 111,265.00	\$ 1,599,885.00	Accepted
1	9	Arlington Housing Authority	2017 SPC At Large (Expansion)	PSH	Expansion	\$ 78,250.00	\$ 1,678,135.00	Accepted
1	10	Presbyterian Night Shelter	Housing Solutions Combined	PSH	Renewal	\$ 889,822.00	\$ 2,567,957.00	Accepted
1	11	Tarrant County	TBLA 15	PSH	Renewal	\$ 87,430.00	\$ 2,655,387.00	Accepted
1	12	Tarrant County	Salvation Army Veterans PSH Program	PSH	Renewal	\$ 342,267.00	\$ 2,997,654.00	Accepted
1	13	Arlington Housing Authority	2017 SPC At Large	PSH	Renewal	\$ 141,052.00	\$ 3,138,706.00	Accepted
1	14	Presbyterian Night Shelter	Mimi Fitzgerald Safe Haven	SH	Renewal	\$ 184,526.00	\$ 3,323,232.00	Accepted
1	15	Tarrant County	TSA Housing First PSH	PSH	Renewal	\$ 188,596.00	\$ 3,511,828.00	Accepted
1	16	Tarrant County	TBLA 13	PSH	Renewal	\$ 127,397.00	\$ 3,639,225.00	Accepted
1	17	Recovery Resource Council	Project New Start	PSH	Renewal	\$ 455,271.00	\$ 4,094,496.00	Accepted
1	18	Tarrant County	TBLA 17	PSH	Renewal	\$ 157,743.00	\$ 4,252,239.00	Accepted
1	19	Tarrant County	Samaritan House Grace Village	PSH	Renewal	\$ 95,157.00	\$ 4,347,396.00	Accepted
1	20	Fort Worth Housing Solutions	SPC 1	PSH	Renewal	\$ 1,591,240.00	\$ 5,938,636.00	Accepted
1	21	Fort Worth Housing Solutions	SPC 6	PSH	Renewal	\$ 155,519.00	\$ 6,094,155.00	Accepted
1	22	MHMR of Tarrant County	Gateway to Housing	PSH	Renewal	\$ 310,081.00	\$ 6,404,236.00	Accepted
1	23	Fort Worth Housing Solutions	SPC 2	PSH	Renewal	\$ 1,228,047.00	\$ 7,632,283.00	Accepted
1	24	Fort Worth Housing Solutions	CHANGE SPC 8	PSH	Renewal	\$ 157,457.00	\$ 7,789,740.00	Accepted
1	25	TCHC	HMIS	HMIS	Renewal	\$ 282,122.00	\$ 8,071,862.00	Accepted
1	26	TCHC	CAS Expansion	SSO	Renewal	\$ 336,007.00	\$ 8,407,869.00	Accepted
1	27	TCHC	CAS	SSO	Renewal	\$ 155,041.00	\$ 8,562,910.00	Accepted
1	28	Arlington Housing Authority	2017 Arlington Housing Rapid Rehousing	RRH	Renewal	\$ 311,784.00	\$ 8,874,694.00	Accepted
1	29	SafeHaven of Tarrant County	SafeSolutions for RRH	RRH	Renewal	\$ 115,440.00	\$ 8,990,134.00	Accepted
1	30	Center for Transforming Lives	Rapid Rehousing	RRH	Renewal	\$ 429,772.00	\$ 9,419,906.00	Accepted
1	31	Community Enrichment Center	Rapid Rehousing	RRH	Renewal	\$ 321,690.00	\$ 9,741,596.00	Accepted
1	32	Tarrant County	CEC 3CP	RRH	Renewal	\$ 306,557.00	\$ 10,048,153.00	Accepted
1	33	SafeHaven of Tarrant County	SafeFoundations for RRH	RRH	New	\$ 186,252.00	\$ 10,234,405.00	Accepted
1	34	CitySquare	OnTRAC	TH-RRH	New	\$ 103,895.00	\$ 10,338,300.00	Accepted
1	35	Tarrant County**	TBLA 114	RRH	Renewal	\$ 998,555.00	\$ 11,336,855.00	Accepted
<b>Tier 2</b>								
2	36	Tarrant County	START PSH	PSH	New	\$ 531,960.00	\$ 11,868,815.00	Accepted
		Center for Transforming Lives	Rapid Rehousing (Expansion)	RRH	Expansion	\$ -		Rejected

37 project applications were submitted to TX-601. 36 project applications were accepted, ranked, and tiered; 1 project was rejected. Accepted projects in this list will be included as part of the TX-601 Consolidated Application submission.

\*\* Tarrant County, TBLA 114 straddles Tier 1 & Tier 2 and will be funded according to the guidelines within the FY2017 NOFA